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utt_t Phose 224A _-j-‘tiri

~~The Areo inciuded within this F:noi Bevelopment P!on, Phose 224A,!s Appiicoble to Section
. 2 Areq, f'Town Center,

e
.J

. PUBLtC STREET AND ROADS - Section 125-C-3-bs = . 4 ..

; To be, shown on subdivision piots. if required bv the Howord County Department of
fPtonnlng undeoning. R

-2, Pue ic: RtGHTS~—0F—'iiAY sectron 126-0-3-b:

‘2A To be shown on subd]vtslon piots. tf required by Howord County Deportment of
. Pianning and’ Zonlng L .

';2B Vehicular ingress ond egress-to Governor Worfield Purkwoy. Litt}e Patuxent

““Parkwdy, ond Twin Rivers Road Is restricted. vehlcular Ingress and egress to

.. Broken.Ldnd Parkway will.be permitted only at ‘points of access approved by the
.- Howardg _ouﬁty Deportment of Plonning ond Zoning ond the Department of

Pubilc or! s.‘. . _ :

3. MAJOR um.mr RiGHTS*-OF-WAY - Section 125-—::—:5 e-'

_f To be shcwn on subdtvision plats, 'If required by: the Howard County Department of
Z'Plonning und Zoning ond Department of Pub!ic Works

4. BRMNAGE Facu.mss - Section 125-C-3-b: B
‘;To be shown on subotvlsion plats, if requlred by’ the Howard County Department of
: Pionnjng ond Zoning ond Department of Pubiic !orks._

,'

5. RECREAT(ONAL SGHOOL AND PARK ISSUES - Sectlon ;25—0—3-c' _
£
To be. shoWn en Ftnol Development Plon. if required by the Howard County Pianning )
C Bourd e e . ) . -t
‘13'6 PERMITTED GENERAL LOCATIONS OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES - ‘
o Section 125-0—3-d—{l) : -

$~,The term ”structure". as - used in this Finol Development Plan Phose, shall inciude. but
‘:not be: Un ed t°"‘_a;-' ) . ! . . .

* corn‘ces and eovee .
* roof or buitding overhangs ' R
.*__;_chimneys -
. % [ perches, decks. open or closed
* _-°boy wlndows, orioi, vestibule, holcony
* ;alprfvocy ‘wallsior screens
* oll ports of- ony butidings. dwellings, -or accessory buildings
- r
All. setbock areas shqii be clear of onvvprotrusIons, extensTons, or construction of any
‘-type, except ‘cornices and eaves may project not more than:three (3) feet into the
setbagk-areq;. bay.- wtndows. oriels, vestihutes, boloontes or chimnéys which are not
more ‘thon ten (10) feet In width may project not more than four (4) feet Into the
- .setbdek agrea: and porches, -decks, open or enclosed, may project not more than three (3)
‘.. feet Into. the -front or rear setback aread, dnd .wheire .any land I8 adjacent to a principal.
- artertql ér Intermediate. arterial -hlghway,: no structure shali be located within 10’ or 15*
- of the right-of-way Ilne. thereof except, however, that structures may be constructed at
any . focation .within such: setback.areas i such constructlon:is in accordance With a Site
-Development Plan opproved by the Howord .County Picnnlng Board. ) ‘

.'The term.“structure" does not include ths fotlowing upon which nec restrtction as to
-.iocotton is Imposed: : ‘

“wqlks - trolifses :
. shrubbery - excavations or fill
T drees. fenclng under 8° .In helght

) ornomentol Iondscaplng
simtior mlnor structures

_retalning walls under 3’ in: helght .
drivewoys. !ooding and. stocklng oisies

.* ¥ % ﬁ_u
EEEEE

. Determtnotlon of the speclfic chorocter of "stmlior ‘minor structures" and setbocks
et oppitcobie thereto wiii be made bv—the Howord 00unty Deportment of Plonning and
R Zoning _ _

- Fences or wai!s, if located witnin setbock aredsa odjocent to a. public street, road, or

.. highway upon which: constructlion of structures is prohlbited, shall not exceed &' In
‘height, “except In geecordance w:th a sito development plon appréved by the Howard
County Plonnlng Boord ' .

SB-! APAR?MENT LAND USE AREAS

Buildings ond other structures shoil be locoted within opqrtment iond use oreus as
v speclfled herein. All hutldings and other structures nust be constructed in accordence
- With @ Stte Deveiopment ‘Plan ﬂpproved by the HOWUrd County- Plohnlng Board.

i .,Nc bui!drng or structure shafl be Iocoted upon Tots- devoted to oportment land use
. within 15! of the pub]!c right-of-wgy of Littte Patuxent Parkway and Governor
War-fisld Parkway, or within 10' of the publtc right-of-way of Broken Land
’ Porkwoy or-any other public rood, streéet, or 'highway. Any driveway necessary for
. .inigress dand. egress to and from interior off-street porking areas or serv!celroods
shdtt not be consldered o ‘street. ""“ ‘ ,

ﬁtﬁnes ‘of the project

3. m!nimum of 50" is required between poroltel buiidlngs or structures (front to
front, Teqt to reari front to rear) and-an equivalient distance to bullding helghts
exceedtng 50t All other situctions ‘require ¢ mtnumum of 25' between buildings

A No porktng epocee or.. access drlvewoys to porktng ‘areas sholl be closer thon 10’ to
s oan. oportment buildlng , o

5 "Not withstonding the provislons of parogrophs t through 4, buildlngs and other
striictures may be. constructed at ary ‘location. -upen. apar tment. land use areas, .
- provided.such construotion is in occordonce wtth a site development plan
opproved-by tne Howord Gounty Ptanntng Boord

.8, portmentfbui{dtnge ond struotures, fhcludingtoccessory buildtngs and structures.
shoti ot - e~permttteﬂ‘to cover-more thqn 30% © the-iot or; project area.

e pro}ect oreas, except d
nted undoiendScﬂped.*q

'red by the Howprd County
s'submitted for opproval

E._,2 No buliding or structure sholi be Iccated within 10' of- ony of the’ Inter!or .property :.'-'

. than

GD OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS:

Structures within Open Space Land Use Areas may - be constructed ot any location upon
lots devoted to Open Space Land Use provided such construction is in occordonce
with a Site Devolopment Ptan opproved by the Howard County Planning Board. -

7. PERMITTED USES - Sectlon 125-C-3~d(2):
7B~1 APARTMENT LAND USES AREAS

L

more jthon 210 dwelling units moy be constructed on Parcel A and no more

08 dwelling units may be constructed on Parcel B

'Porc:gs A ond 8 shal! be devoted to apartment uses provided, however, that no

7. PERMITTED USES — Section 125-C-3-d(2):
7E-1 OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS

Lot 1 (noncredited) is to be used for all open ‘space land uses Inciudtng, but not
limited to, pedestrion and bicycle pathways. This lot may be used for draifiage.
and utlllty easements [f necessary, provided that such easements are shown on

the subdivision plot 1f required by the Howard County Deportment of Plonnlng

and Zoning.

. 8. HEIGHT LIMITATIONS — Section 125~C~3-d(3):

: (10} dwellling units quoiif[ed by such an assistance program.

“hundred sixty—-two {162) square feet for each porking space for each dwelilng' .
unit with two (2) bedrooms or less, and two (2) off-street parking spaces for each

6B~1 APARTMENT LAND USE AREAS

No structure shall be constructed more than 80 feet In height from the htghest
adjolning ground elevation adjacent to the building. No other height
limltation |s imposed upon structures constructed within Parcels A gnd B
provided improvements. thereon are constructed in gccordance by the Howord
County Planning Board.

~ B. HEIGHT LIMITATIONS ~ Section 125-C-3-d{(3):

BE OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS

No height Iimitation is Imposed upon structures within Open Space Lond Use
Areas provided improvements thereon are constructed in accordance with a

Site Development Plan approved by the Howard County Pianning Board.

9. PARKING REQUIREMENTS - Section 125-0;3—d(3)t
98—1 APARTMENT LAND USE AREAS

No tess .than 1 .7 off-street parking spuces contalning a mtnimum area of cne-:

dwellling unit with more than two (2) bedrooms shal! be provided within each
lot deveted to opartment uses. For single—fomlly attached units iccated on lots
devoted to gpartment uses, no less than two off-street parking spaces of some
area shail be provided:

No less than two (2) off-sireet parking spaces, contalning-o minimum orea of
162 squaré feet for eoch parking space, shall be provlded for each condominium
qportwent ) ; \

In the event a fociiity quolifies under federal, state, or oounty programs é
intended to promote housing for the elderiy and handlcapped, the parking :
requirements may be modified to provide four (4) parking spaces per every ten

In the event the units qualified under a housing ossistonce program are
withdrawn from such a .program, the owner of the apartment facillity shall :
Immediately notify the Department of Plonning and Zonling ond the L i

- Department of Pubiic Works, Bureau of Inspections and. Permits, and the

9. PARKING REQUIREMENTS ~ Sectlon 125-C-3-d(3):

i

spoces per dwelling unit.

owner will be required to construct, prior to further occupancy of the vocoted
unlts such additional parking. spaces as are necessary to provide 1.7 parklng

SE OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS

No parking requlrements are Imposed upon any of the land withln this Finoi

‘Development Plan Phase devoted to open space uses. In the event structures

are proposed for construction on any portion of such land, parking
requirements, therefore, may be Imposed by the Howard County Planning
Board at the time o Site Development Plan is submitted for, agpproval. Any
open space lond use aregs as moy be required for parking purposes by the
Howard County Planning Board shall be deducted from the cred!ted open space
land use tabulotlons and denoted as noncredlited in occordonce with Section
125-A-8 of the Howard County Zonrng Regulotions.

10, SBTBACK PROVIS]IONS- Section 125—0—3—d{3):

10A GENERALLY

1. Setoocks shatll conform to the requirements of Section & gbove.

2.'No other setback restrictlions are imposed upon land within thls Final
Development Plan Phase,

11. MlntMUM LOT SIZES - Section 1256~-C~3-d{3):

As shown on subdivision plat in accordance with minimum Iot slzes as moy be
required by the Howard County Planning Board. .

3

12. COVERAGE REGUIREMENTS - Section 125-C-3~d(3):

128-1 APARTMENT LAND USES AREAS

. In-no event shall more than 30 percent of any iot/porcel devoted to oportmene'

uses be covered by bulldings or other major structures. No !imltation s
Imposed upon the areos used for sidewalks, poved porking oreos, trees cnd
shrubbery, and ¢imilar minor structures. .

’ 12 covznnee REQUIREMENTS - Sectlon 125- —3-e(:s)
' ;125 OPEN SPACE LAND USES

. Plan Phase: -devoted to Open Space Land Uses shall be covered by bulldings or

" Twin Rivers Road and may be used for roadway and utliity easement
‘purposes. For the purpose of tand use ailocations under the

No more tkdn tén percent (10%) of the Jand within this Finol Development -

major structures except in gccordonce with a Site Development Pion as .
cpproved by -the Howard County Planning Board.

Noa

RIGHT—OF ~WAY AREAS

Part of the iond with!n this Final Development Plan Phase shall be
used as  the: ;right- of-way for portions of Broken Land Parkway and

provisions of Section 125-A-8 of the Howard County Zonlng Regulations,
this land shall be classified land use,as indicated on the maps
contoined in this Final.Development Plan FPhase.

TABULATION OF LAND USE

LAND USE ACRES . } Acres

J APARTMENTS * , 16.734

COMMERC 1AL (Roadway ) | - 3,091

" |. OPEN SPACE (Non—Crediited) - . om0
CpoTotan: - . 200195
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7 14°23' 55" .250.00' 62.83' S 20°19'27" ¥ 62.66" 31.58°
B 13°07¢29" 650.00' 148.90° S 06°33'45" W 148.57' 74.78°
9 1041 11 574.62' 107.17* S 05°20'36" W 107.02' 53.74*
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